Designer’s Custom Playground
LINIO NEON 1617 RGB Outdoor · Vertical Bending· Horizontal Bending
Specification subject to change without notice. Rev.31-Mar-261 of 7 丨 Beamever Inc.·www.beameverusa.com·sales@beamever.com
Features
▪ Robust & uniform silicone body, with changeable RGB colors
▪ IP67 rated, ideal for outdoor uses
▪ 5 years warranty
Date Fixture type

SV - Side View(Horizontal Bending)
*Vertical bending and 3D bending are prohibited.
Order Code Assembly Builder
Series Environment Voltage Temp./Color Power End Cap Left Feed Entry
LN1617TV W7-Wet (IP67) 24-DC24V RGB 390-3.90W/ft IJ Injected (IP67) F Front OW Open wire 3.28ft (1m)
LN1617SV IJC Clear injected (IP67) B Bottom MC Male connector with 0.98ft (30cm) cable
SEC Silicone (IP67) S Side FC Female connector with 0.98ft (30cm)cable
MEC Mechanical with screws (IP67) C Closed NA Only for Closed Feed Entry
J Jumper
*Injected and clear injected end cap are
factory-made only. *Jumper feed entry must be used in conjunction for wire-in and
wire-out directions.
Assembly Builder Mounting Order Code
Right Feed Entry Length Product Code
F Front OW Open wire 3.28ft (1m) Max. nominal 42.6ft(13m) Please select on the Mounting Options page.
B Bottom MC Male connector with 0.98ft (30cm)cable *For IJ/IJC/SEC end cap
S Side FC Female connector with 0.98ft (30cm)cable Max. nominal 25.3ft(7.7m)
C Closed NA Only for Closed Feed Entry *Only for MEC end cap
J Jumper
Increment 3.28in.(83.3mm)
*Jumper feed entry must be used in conjunction for wire-in and
wire-out directions. *We will list the nearest actual manufacturing length on the
quotation, based on your requested length.
Cuttable every
3.28in. (83.3mm)
Standard
3.28ft (1m)
0.
67
in
.(
17
m
m
)
0.63in.(16mm)
Designer’s Custom Playground
LINIO NEON 1617 RGB Outdoor · Vertical Bending· Horizontal Bending
Specification subject to change without notice. Rev.31-Mar-262 of 7 丨 Beamever Inc.·www.beameverusa.com·sales@beamever.com
Lumen Output (lm/ft)
Temp./Color
Vertical Bending Horizontal Bending
3.90W/ft 3.90W/ft
R 29 21
G 71 55
B 14 11
RGB 100 85
Max. Run for Class 2* 19.7ft (6m)
Max. Run Supported Length 42.6ft (13m)
*Typically installations in USA and Canada comply with Class 2 requirements.
Technical Details
Vertical Bending Horizontal Bending
Efficacy 25.6lm/W @RGB 3.90W 21.8lm/W @RGB 3.90W
CRI Ra≥90 Ra≥90
Beam Angle 110° 110°
LED MacAdam 2 steps 2 steps
IK Rating IK10 (With Aluminium Profile) IK10 (With Aluminium Profile)
Average Life (L70) ＞38,000 hours ＞38,000 hours
Storage Temperature -40~140℉ (-40℃~ 60℃)
Operating Temperature -40~113℉ (-40℃~ 45℃)
Photometry
LN1617TV-W7-24-RGB-390-IJ-F-OW-F-OW LN1617SV-W7-24-RGB-390-IJ-F-OW-F-OW
LINIO NEON 1617 TV RGB, Vertical bend, RGB, 3.90W/ft LINIO NEON 1617 SV RGB, Horizontal bend, RGB, 3.90W/ft
AVERAGE BEAM ANGLE(50%):114.2 DEG
Zonal Lumen Summary RGB
Zone Lumen % Fixture